
LONDON BOROUGH OF CAMDEN 
 

THE OPENING TIME AS SET OUT IN THE BYE LAWS IS 07.30hrs.  
ST. PANCRAS GARDENS & RUSSELL SQUARE IS 07.00hrs. 

 
PARKS AND OPEN SPACES CLOSING TIMES FOR 2023 

 
 

Day Week commencing Park Closing Time 

      

Sunday 01 January 2023 16:00 

Monday 16 January 2023 16:30 

Monday 06 February 2023 17:00 

Monday 20 February 2023 17:30 

Monday 06 March 2023 18:00 

Monday 20 March 2023 18:30 

Sunday 26 March 2023 (BST begins) 19:30 

Monday 10 April 2023 20:00 

Monday 24 April 2023 20:30 

Monday 15 May 2023 21:00 

Monday 05 June 2023 21:30 

Monday 31 July 2023 21:00 

Monday 14 August 2023 20:30 

Monday 04 September 2023 20:00 

Monday 11 September 2023 19:30 

Monday 25 September 2023 19:00 

Monday 09 October 2023 18:30 

Monday 23 October 2023 18:00 

Sunday  29 October 2023 (BST ends) 17:00 

Monday 06 November 2023 16:30 

Monday 04 December 2023 16:00    

Monday  15 January 2024 16:30 
 

     THE WARREN CLOSES AT 21.00 HRS 
RUSSELL SQUARE CLOSES AT 22.00 HRS 
 
IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS ABOUT PARK CLOSING TIMES THEN 
PLEASE CONTACT THE PARKS SERVICES TEAM ON 020 7974 4444 
OR EMAIL parks.officers@camden.gov.uk  

 

mailto:parks.officers@camden.gov.uk

